Resolved, That the Commissioner of Public Works be and he is hereby authorized, under chapter 
477 of the Laws of 1875, to purchase and put up, or have put up, an additional pumping engine and 
steam boiler at High Bridge, for the purpose of delivering Croton water at a higher elevation, at a cost 
not exceeding the sum of forty-five thousand dollars ($45,000).

Adopted by the Board of Aldermen, September 30, 1875.
Approved by the Mayor, October 4, 1875.

Resolved, That gas-mains belaid, lamp-posts erected, and street-lamps lighted in One Hun 
died and Twenty -sixth street, between Seventh and Eighth avenues, under the direction of the